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Summary- of-Assistance rendered as at 20th June, 1922.
The following table shows the number of men assisted under the various headings, and the

amount expended :—

Boards, Committees, and Staff.
In conclusion, I would again acknowledge the excellent work that has been done by the patriotic

workers on the various Boards and Committees, and would thank also the members of the staff in
the different branches for their hearty co-operation.

J. R. Samson,
Wellington, 20th July, 1922. Director of Repatriation.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given ; printing (775 copies), £6.

Authority : W. A. 0. Skinner, Government Printer, Wellington.—l922.

Price 3d.]

Nature of Assistance. Number assisted. Amount.

Loans —
Business
Furniture, tools, &e.

6,288
14,865

£
1,134,587

704.956
jlrants—

Training sustenance, &c.
Transportation
Unemployment sustenance

Placed in employment

7,483
3,252
1,123

27.658

388,348
7,530
5,577

Totals 60,669 £2,240,998
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