SUMMARY OF ASSISTANCE RENDERED AS AT 20th June, 1922.

The following table shows the number of men assisted under the various headings, and the amount expended:—

Nature of Assistance.				Number assisted.	Amount.	
Loans —						£
Business					6,288	1,134,587
Furniture, tools, &c					14,865	704,956
drants-					,	·
Training sustenance, &c.					7,483	388,348
Transportation					3,252	7,530
Unemployment sustenance					1,123	5,577
Placed in employment		• •			27,658	• •
Totals					60,669	£2,240,998

## BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND STAFF.

In conclusion, I would again acknowledge the excellent work that has been done by the patriotic workers on the various Boards and Committees, and would thank also the members of the staff in the different branches for their hearty co-operation.

Wellington, 20th July, 1922.

J. R. Samson, Director of Repatriation.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (775 copies), £6.

By Authority: W. A. G. SKINNER, Government Printer, Wellington.—1922.

Price 3d.]